## Pressmeddelande

November 26, 2020

## Distribution and listing of Annehem Fastigheter

Nasdaq Stockholm's company committee has decided that Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) ("Annehem Fastigheter" or "the Company") meets valid listing requirements. Nasdaq Stockholm will approve an application for admission to trading the Company's B shares on Nasdaq Stockholm under the condition that certain customary terms are met, among them that the Company submits said application and that the dispersion requirement is met.

The first day of trading in B shares in Annehem Fastigheter on Nasdaq Stockholm is expected to be December 11, 2020. Admission to trading will take place under the condition that certain customary terms are met, among them that the Company submits an application and that the dispersion requirement is met. A prospectus for admission of B shares in Annehem Fastigheter to trading on Nasdaq Stockholm is expected to be published on December 2, 2020.

Through the authority bestowed on it by the Extra General Meeting, Peab's Board has decided the record day for the distribution of shares in Annehem Fastigheter will be December 9, 2020. The final day of trading in Peab shares including the right to receive shares in Annehem Fastigheter will be December 7, 2020. As of December 8, 2020 Peab shares will be traded without the right to receive shares in Annehem Fastigheter. No other steps need be taken by shareholders to receive shares in Annehem Fastigheter other than being registered as a shareholder in Peab on the record day for distribution.

## Time plan for distribution and listing of Annehem Fastigheter on Nasdag Stockholm:

December 2, 2020: Prospectus published

December 3, 2020: Capital market day for investors, analysts and media (webcast)

December 7, 2020: Final day of trading in Peab shares including the right to receive shares

in Annehem Fastigheter

December 8, 2020: Peab shares traded without the right to receive shares in

Annehem Fastigheter

December 9, 2020: Record day for the distribution of shares in Annehem Fastigheter

December 11, 2020: Expected first day of trading in Annehem Fastigheter's B shares

November 12, 2020 Peab held an Extra General Meeting where shareholders decided to distribute all the shares in Annehem Fastigheter AB to the shareholders in Peab. The distribution ratio is 1:5 which means that one (1) share in Peab entitles to one (1) share right of the same sort in Annehem Fastigheter, and five (5) share rights entitle to one (1) share of the same sort in Annehem Fastigheter.

## For further information please contact:

Juha Hartomaa, Head of Investor Relations Peab, +46 725 33 31 45



Peab is a leading Nordic construction and civil engineering company with about 16,000 employees and SEK 58 billion in net sales. The Group has strategically placed offices in Sweden, Norway, Finland and Denmark. Company headquarters are in Förslöv on Bjäre Peninsula in southern Sweden. The Peab share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

